Stock No: APH00863

Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

Cat: DTRK45

Log
Date

Type

Year: 2017 Provisional?:

Description

Supplier:

Meter

Labour

Parts

26/07/2024

16/07/2024
16/07/2024
11/07/2024

10/07/2024

10/07/2024

26/06/2024

16/05/2024

14/05/2024
14/03/2024

8/03/2024

REPAIR

OTHER
OTHER
SERVICE

SERVICE

OTHER

OTHER

REPAIR

REPAIR
REPAIR

REPAIR

Harris Heavy Mechanical: Change
out heater core and tap. Test
operation

Hitachi: Supply heater coil
Hitachi: Supply motor valve

Harris Heavy Mechanical:
Complete 250hr service. Diagnose
coolant leak. Run auto greaser
through mulitiple cyles (@ 7628
Hours)

HHM: Completed Service Onsite,
Heater Core will need to be
replaced, slight leak, also new
electronic heater tap (@ 7899
Hours)

Road Runner: 3 x 20Litre Drums of
10W-40 Engine oil

Blatchs: Wix air filters, fuel/water
separator, fuel lube

TG: Blew out cab, element air and
a/c filters. Tagged and replaced 1 x
fire extinguisher, fixed wiring for
lower work light and got working.
Replaced globes in 2 x cabin works
lights (@ 7628 Hours)

Tyrepower: Earthmover tyre service

Harris Heavy Mechanical: Travel to
Temora.

Inspect faults.

Put alternator wiring bank to
original.

Test & fault cleared.

TG: Fit new tipping multicolour
signal light, wire up and tested.
Worked fine

7628

7899

7628

$360.00

$757.00

$757.00

$125.00

$200.00
$720.00

$60.00

$579.40
$224.83

$524.88

$842.27

Model: Bell Dump Truck Under Repair? |

Orange Truck & Ag

Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 9/08/2024 10:32:58 AM
THTO6R_DETAIL



Stock No: APH00863

Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

5/03/2024 REPAIR

4/03/2024 REPAIR

1/03/2024 REPAIR

29/02/2024 OTHER
22/02/2024 REPAIR

24/01/2024 REPAIR

15/11/2023 REPAIR

3/11/2023  SERVICE

14/09/2023 OTHER
11/09/2023 REPAIR

6/09/2023 OTHER

Acemec: Test a/c, tighten stoder
valve and clean cab filters

Harris Heavy Mechanical: Reseal
hydraulic brake oil tank &
inspect for leaks.

Go through error code list & fix.
Drain engine oil to correct level.
Gas front struts to level machine.
Pump & check tyres.

DC: Top up brake cooling tank (10
litres). Leak on top of tank (@
7463 Hours)

Hitachi - Supply OBW Load light

Acemec: Diagnose and repair start
fault

Al Earthworx: DIAGNOSE LOSS
OF ELETRICAL POWER -
INSPECT BATTERY

CABLES & CONNECTORS -
TERMINALS CORRODED OFF,
STRIP BACK & JOIN
TOGETHER, CABIN POWER
RESTORED, DIAGNOSE
ACTIVE & START FAULT
CODES

GB Auto: Diagnose and repair air
con issues

JB Mechanical: Carry out engine
service, full check over, check oils
and fluids, replaced all filters,
inspect grease issue. Supply engine
oil (@ 7236 Hours)

Hitachi: Supply Motor actuator

Acemec: Travel to/from Ulan Mine
11/9/23. Diagnose a/c leak.
Attempt to repair. Replace alt
circuit breaker.

Travel to/from Ulan Mine 18/9/23.
Replace a/c compressor.

Diagnose & repair heater tap fault.

Hitachi: Supply motor actuator

$137.00

$600.00

7463 $150.00

$1,160.30
$230.00

$450.00

$715.00  $206.00

7236 $440.00  $500.00

$90.63
$1,000.00 $3,460.00

$90.63
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Stock No: APH00863

Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

1/09/2023 REPAIR

24/08/2023 OTHER
24/08/2023 OTHER

12/08/2023 OTHER

11/08/2023 REPAIR

10/08/2023 REPAIR

9/08/2023 REPAIR

Acemec: Travel to / from site.
Diagnose alternator fault and other
electrical faults

Filtermax: Supply filter kit

Filtermax: Lube filter, fuel filter,
air filters,

Westrac: Supply 2 x 18Litres of
engine coolant

Harris Heavy Mechanical: Travel
to/from Mudgee 7/8/23.

Inspect why coolant hose blew off
&

inspect for damage.

Found water pump to be noisey.
Travel to/from Mudgee 7/8/23.
Inspect why coolant hose blew off
&

inspect for damage.

Found water pump to be noisey.

GB Auto: Investigate no heater.
Removed dash and tested power at
heater tap. Found tap inop. Need
new control module unit. Remove
motor from tap and opened valve to
allow for heat

Quantum Fire Technology:

Description of Works -

Replace hosing as required -
Replace labels -

Replace gauges as required -
Replace Piston in Valve -

Service & lubricate activation point

S -

Replace nozzles & caps as required
TESTING -

Conduct discharge test -

Conduct clear passage test -
Conduct Electrical test -

Conduct 30 minute pressure test -
Detection Network

Provide commission report -
AS5062

$1,540.00
$629.46
$629.46
$276.64
$2,640.00
$390.00
$1,440.30
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Stock No: APH00863

Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

8/08/2023 OTHER

7/08/2023 OTHER
20/07/2023 REPAIR

19/07/2023 OTHER

27/06/2023 REPAIR

22/06/2023 REPAIR

14/06/2023 REPAIR
6/06/2023 REPAIR

6/06/2023 OTHER

5/06/2023 OTHER

2/06/2023 OTHER

30/05/2023 OTHER

Hitachi: Supply ribbed v-belts,
tensioner belt and water pump
Hitachi - Supply water pump

Al Earthworx: TRAVEL TO SITE,
FOUND BURST HEATER HOSE
HAS SPRAYED COOLANT ON
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
CAUSING SMOKE, SHORTEN
HOSE & RECONNECT, FILL
WITH WATER & COOLANT,
BRIDGE E- STOP CIRCUIT,
START ENGINE & MOVE OUT
OF THE WAY

Hitachi: Subscription of Airtime,
classic for 3 months

A1 Earthworx: Diagnose low/no
charge light and alarm, test charge
rate, alternator bearings starting to
squeal

GB Auto: Replace single pole
isolator with dual pole

Fit alternator circuit breaker

Remove old isolator and fit two pole

replace battery as old one had bad
terminal

fit alt circuit breaker Parts:
battery, circuit breaker, bracket
circuit, lockout isolator, lug boot,
cable battery, conduit, terminal
battery

Al Earthworx: Diagnose no heater

Acemec: Repair fuel gauge fault.
Repair fuel gauge fault

CoolDrive: Supply wheel nuts and
wheel nut indicator

Advance Global: Supply and install
Lagging

Advance Global: Supply reverse
alarm

DCT: Supply receptacle jump start

$2,923.28
$868.28

$675.00
$461.68

$270.00

$780.00 $1,116.22

$90.00
$330.00

$212.60
$300.00 $2,639.00
$157.60

$158.00
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Stock No: APH00863

Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

8/02/2023 REPAIR

24/01/2023 SERVICE

24/10/2022 SERVICE

7/10/2022 OTHER

11/08/2022 REPAIR

22/07/2022 REPAIR

21/07/2022 OTHER

Tye Engineering: Remove, rebuild
and replace tailgate open/closer
linkage on LH side of Dump truck

Harris Heavy Mechanical:
Complete 500hr service. Gas up
lefthand side front strut. Park Brake
Test Completed, Due at Next
Service 7,000 Hours. Emergency
Steering Test Completed, Due at
Next Service 7,000 Hours. All
Final Drives Checked (@ 6593
Hours)

Westrac Completed 500 Hour
Service, as per manufacture specs
(@ 6588 Hours)

Hitachi: Element, oil filters, air
filter assembly, brake filter,
breather, air dryer filter,
transmission filter kit, transfer case
filter, fuel filter

Westrac: Troubleshoot
transmission. Cause: Transmission
overfull. Correction: Run machine
to heat up transmission, wait for
machine to fault, investigate fault,
found transmission to be overfull.
Drained approx 8 Kitres of oil from
Transmission. Run machine again
to check for fault. All OK

Harris Heavy Mechanical: Check
over machine & active error
codes.

Drain trans oil to level.

Top up hydraulic o0il & coolant.
Repair leak on brake tank & test.
Tyrepower: 2 x Maxam 15.5/80-24
tyres

6 x 29.5 R25 TL Maxam

$450.00

6593  $550.00

6588

$2,034.84

$1,320.57

$412.50

$29,727.30
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Stock No: APH00863

Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

11/07/2022

30/06/2022

20/06/2022

25/05/2022

11/05/2022

10/05/2022

10/05/2022
5/05/2022

4/05/2022

4/05/2022

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

OTHER
REPAIR

REPAIR

OTHER

Acemec: Test a/c faults, leak test. $660.00 $175.00
Trace leaking fitting and repair.

Vacuum, gas and test. Turn off

foward and reverse beepers through

computer

Axiom: Long term report / Services $2,250.00

of Stuart Wilson

Acemec: Travel to/from CVO. $385.00

Fit supplied UHF kit

Acemec: Wire up door alarm to $660.00  $285.00

Bell specifications, wire up and
mount 2 way. Supply module-park
brake

JB: Fit new brake pressure switch 6095  $200.00
and check for faults (all ok), adjust

fuel overflow hose to fit under the

bonnet. Fit helicoils to hydraulic

tank cover and refit covers for

accumulators. Drain out excessive

engine oil (@ 6095 Hours)

JB: Fit fuel tank overflow hose and 6095  $100.00

clampts for MDG pan out (@ 6095

Hours)

Hitachie: Supply Sensor, pressure $368.89
O'Connell DFC: Travel to site and 6109  $240.00

fit alternator. Jump start and test
operation. Check coolant warning
lamp. No issue found after battery
reset. Machine running OK (@
6109 Hours)

O'Connell DFC: Travel to site. 6109  $120.00
Machine not charging. Carry out

checks on alt belt and wiring.

Found alternator to be faulty.

Sourced and ordered new

alternator. Remove old alternator

and return to workshop (@ 6109

Hours)

Dailmer Trucks: Supply 1 x $2,052.49
alternator
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Stock No: APHO00863 Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck

Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

3/05/2022 REPAIR

3/05/2022 OTHER
2/05/2022 REPAIR

29/04/2022 REPAIR

JB: Diagnose brake fault - U/S 6095  $250.00
pressure switcch. Carry on with
MDGIS5 list (@ 6095 Hours)

SCH: hose and clamps $254.92
Acemec: Program prestart through $330.00

truck, program seat belt alarm

JB: Jack up cabin, connect pressure 6094  $225.00

gauges, run and check pressures to
diagnose brake fault (@ 6094
Hours)

$22,919.37 $53,039.60
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