Stock No: APH00863 Bell B45E Articulated 45T Dump Truck Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984 Reg No:

Cat: DTRK45 Year: 2017 Provisional?: Supplier: Model: Bell Dump Truck Under Repair?

Log

Date	Туре	Description	Meter	Labour	Parts
26/07/2024		Harris Heavy Mechanical: Change out heater core and tap. Test operation	пист	\$360.00	Tuits
16/07/2024	OTHER	Hitachi: Supply heater coil			\$579.40
16/07/2024	OTHER	Hitachi: Supply motor valve			\$224.83
11/07/2024	SERVICE	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Complete 250hr service. Diagnose coolant leak. Run auto greaser through mulitiple cyles (@ 7628 Hours)	7628	\$757.00	
10/07/2024	SERVICE	HHM: Completed Service Onsite, Heater Core will need to be replaced, slight leak, also new electronic heater tap (@ 7899 Hours)	7899	\$757.00	
10/07/2024	OTHER	Road Runner: 3 x 20Litre Drums of 10W-40 Engine oil			\$524.88
26/06/2024	OTHER	Blatchs: Wix air filters, fuel/water separator, fuel lube			\$842.27
16/05/2024	REPAIR	TG: Blew out cab, element air and a/c filters. Tagged and replaced 1 x fire extinguisher, fixed wiring for lower work light and got working. Replaced globes in 2 x cabin works lights (@ 7628 Hours)	7628	\$125.00	
14/05/2024	REPAIR	Tyrepower: Earthmover tyre service		\$200.00	
14/03/2024	REPAIR	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Travel to Temora. Inspect faults. Put alternator wiring bank to original. Test & fault cleared.		\$720.00	
8/03/2024	REPAIR	TG: Fit new tipping multicolour signal light, wire up and tested. Worked fine		\$60.00	

Stock No: APH008	Bell B45E Articulate	ed 45T Dump Truck	Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984	Reg No:
5/03/2024 REPAIR	Acemec: Test a/c, tighten stoder valve and clean cab filters	\$137.00		
4/03/2024 REPAIR	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Reseal hydraulic brake oil tank & inspect for leaks. Go through error code list & fix. Drain engine oil to correct level. Gas front struts to level machine. Pump & check tyres.	\$600.00		
1/03/2024 REPAIR	DC: Top up brake cooling tank (10 litres). Leak on top of tank (@ 7463 Hours)	7463 \$150.00		
29/02/2024 OTHER	Hitachi - Supply OBW Load light	\$1,160.30		
22/02/2024 REPAIR	Acemec: Diagnose and repair start fault	\$230.00		
24/01/2024 REPAIR	A1 Earthworx: DIAGNOSE LOSS OF ELETRICAL POWER - INSPECT BATTERY CABLES & CONNECTORS - TERMINALS CORRODED OFF, STRIP BACK & JOIN TOGETHER, CABIN POWER RESTORED, DIAGNOSE ACTIVE & START FAULT CODES	\$450.00		
15/11/2023 REPAIR	GB Auto: Diagnose and repair air con issues	\$715.00 \$206.00		
3/11/2023 SERVICE	JB Mechanical: Carry out engine service, full check over, check oils and fluids, replaced all filters, inspect grease issue. Supply engine oil (@ 7236 Hours)	7236 \$440.00 \$500.00		
14/09/2023 OTHER	Hitachi: Supply Motor actuator	\$90.63		
11/09/2023 REPAIR	Acemec: Travel to/from Ulan Mine 11/9/23. Diagnose a/c leak. Attempt to repair. Replace alt circuit breaker. Travel to/from Ulan Mine 18/9/23. Replace a/c compressor. Diagnose & repair heater tap fault.	\$1,000.00 \$3,460.00		
6/09/2023 OTHER	Hitachi: Supply motor actuator	\$90.63		

Stock No: APH00	Bell B45E Articulated	45T Dump Truck	Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984	Reg No:
1/09/2023 REPAIR	Acemec: Travel to / from site. Diagnose alternator fault and other electrical faults	\$1,540.00		
24/08/2023 OTHER	Filtermax: Supply filter kit	\$629.46		
24/08/2023 OTHER	Filtermax: Lube filter, fuel filter, air filters,	\$629.46		
12/08/2023 OTHER	Westrac: Supply 2 x 18Litres of engine coolant	\$276.64		
11/08/2023 REPAIR	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Travel to/from Mudgee 7/8/23. Inspect why coolant hose blew off & inspect for damage. Found water pump to be noisey. Travel to/from Mudgee 7/8/23. Inspect why coolant hose blew off & inspect for damage. Found water pump to be noisey.	\$2,640.00		
10/08/2023 REPAIR	GB Auto: Investigate no heater. Removed dash and tested power at heater tap. Found tap inop. Need new control module unit. Remove motor from tap and opened valve to allow for heat	\$390.00		
9/08/2023 REPAIR	Quantum Fire Technology: Description of Works - Replace hosing as required - Replace labels - Replace gauges as required - Replace Piston in Valve - Service & lubricate activation point s - Replace nozzles & caps as required TESTING - Conduct discharge test - Conduct clear passage test - Conduct Electrical test - Conduct 30 minute pressure test - Detection Network Provide commission report - AS5062	\$1,440.30		

Stock No: APH00	Bell B45E Articulated 4	45T Dump Truck	Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984	Reg No:
8/08/2023 OTHER	Hitachi: Supply ribbed v-belts, tensioner belt and water pump	\$2,923.28		
7/08/2023 OTHER	Hitachi - Supply water pump	\$868.28		
20/07/2023 REPAIR	A1 Earthworx: TRAVEL TO SITE, FOUND BURST HEATER HOSE HAS SPRAYED COOLANT ON EXHAUST MANIFOLD CAUSING SMOKE, SHORTEN HOSE & RECONNECT, FILL WITH WATER & COOLANT, BRIDGE E- STOP CIRCUIT, START ENGINE & MOVE OUT OF THE WAY	\$675.00		
9/07/2023 OTHER	Hitachi: Subscription of Airtime, classic for 3 months	\$461.68		
27/06/2023 REPAIR	A1 Earthworx: Diagnose low/no charge light and alarm, test charge rate, alternator bearings starting to squeal	\$270.00		
22/06/2023 REPAIR	GB Auto: Replace single pole isolator with dual pole Fit alternator circuit breaker Remove old isolator and fit two pole replace battery as old one had bad terminal fit alt circuit breaker Parts: battery, circuit breaker, bracket circuit, lockout isolator, lug boot, cable battery, conduit, terminal battery	\$780.00 \$1,116.22		
14/06/2023 REPAIR	A1 Earthworx: Diagnose no heater	\$90.00		
6/06/2023 REPAIR	Acemec: Repair fuel gauge fault. Repair fuel gauge fault	\$330.00		
6/06/2023 OTHER	CoolDrive: Supply wheel nuts and wheel nut indicator	\$212.60		
5/06/2023 OTHER	Advance Global: Supply and install Lagging	\$300.00 \$2,639.00		
2/06/2023 OTHER	Advance Global: Supply reverse alarm	\$157.60		
30/05/2023 OTHER	DCT: Supply receptacle jump start	\$158.00		

Stock No: APH008	Bell B45E Articulate	ed 45T Dump Truck	Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984	Reg No:
8/02/2023 REPAIR	Tye Engineering: Remove, rebuild and replace tailgate open/closer linkage on LH side of Dump truck	\$450.00		
24/01/2023 SERVICE	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Complete 500hr service. Gas up lefthand side front strut. Park Brake Test Completed, Due at Next Service 7,000 Hours. Emergency Steering Test Completed, Due at Next Service 7,000 Hours. All Final Drives Checked (@ 6593 Hours)	6593 \$550.00		
24/10/2022 SERVICE	Westrac Completed 500 Hour Service, as per manufacture specs (@ 6588 Hours)	6588		
7/10/2022 OTHER	Hitachi: Element, oil filters, air filter assembly, brake filter, breather, air dryer filter, transmission filter kit, transfer case filter, fuel filter	\$2,034.84		
11/08/2022 REPAIR	Westrac: Troubleshoot transmission. Cause: Transmission overfull. Correction: Run machine to heat up transmission, wait for machine to fault, investigate fault, found transmission to be overfull. Drained approx 8 Kitres of oil from Transmission. Run machine again to check for fault. All OK	\$1,320.57		
22/07/2022 REPAIR	Harris Heavy Mechanical: Check over machine & active error codes. Drain trans oil to level. Top up hydraulic oil & coolant. Repair leak on brake tank & test.	\$412.50		
21/07/2022 OTHER	Tyrepower: 2 x Maxam 15.5/80-24 tyres 6 x 29.5 R25 TL Maxam	\$29,727.30		

Stock No: APH00	Bell B45E Articulate	d 45T Dump Truck		Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984	Reg No:
1/07/2022 REPAIR	Acemec: Test a/c faults, leak test. Trace leaking fitting and repair. Vacuum, gas and test. Turn off foward and reverse beepers through computer	\$660.00	\$175.00		
0/06/2022 REPAIR	Axiom: Long term report / Services of Stuart Wilson	\$2,250.00			
0/06/2022 REPAIR	Acemec: Travel to/from CVO. Fit supplied UHF kit	\$385.00			
5/05/2022 REPAIR	Acemec: Wire up door alarm to Bell specifications, wire up and mount 2 way. Supply module-park brake	\$660.00	\$285.00		
1/05/2022 REPAIR	JB: Fit new brake pressure switch and check for faults (all ok), adjust fuel overflow hose to fit under the bonnet. Fit helicoils to hydraulic tank cover and refit covers for accumulators. Drain out excessive engine oil (@ 6095 Hours)	6095 \$200.00			
0/05/2022 REPAIR	JB: Fit fuel tank overflow hose and clampts for MDG pan out (@ 6095 Hours)	6095 \$100.00			
0/05/2022 OTHER	Hitachie: Supply Sensor, pressure		\$368.89		
//05/2022 REPAIR	O'Connell DFC: Travel to site and fit alternator. Jump start and test operation. Check coolant warning lamp. No issue found after battery reset. Machine running OK (@ 6109 Hours)	6109 \$240.00			
/05/2022 REPAIR	O'Connell DFC: Travel to site. Machine not charging. Carry out checks on alt belt and wiring. Found alternator to be faulty. Sourced and ordered new alternator. Remove old alternator and return to workshop (@ 6109 Hours)	6109 \$120.00			
/05/2022 OTHER	Dailmer Trucks: Supply 1 x alternator		\$2,052.49		

Orange Truck & Ag

Stock No: APH00	Bell B45E Articulate	ed 45T I	Dump Truck	Serial No: AEBA845EA01205984	Reg No:
8/05/2022 REPAIR	JB: Diagnose brake fault - U/S pressure switcch. Carry on with MDG15 list (@ 6095 Hours)	6095	\$250.00		
3/05/2022 OTHER	SCH: hose and clamps		\$254.92		
2/05/2022 REPAIR	Acemec: Program prestart through truck, program seat belt alarm		\$330.00		
29/04/2022 REPAIR	JB: Jack up cabin, connect pressure gauges, run and check pressures to diagnose brake fault (@ 6094 Hours)	6094	\$225.00		